Bee County 3,398,273,746   0.4885   19,020,000   0.53% 100,806   -
Coastal Bend College District 3,562,148,483   0.1287   6,683,000   0.53% 35,420   -

Live Oak County 4,921,390,756   0.3626   2,825,000   76.67% 2,165,928   -

Three Rivers, City of 295,554,894   0.8546   8,285,000   100.00% 8,285,000   -

Total Direct and Overlapping Tax Supported  Debt 45,062,153$
Ratio of Direct and Overlapping Tax Supported  Debt to Taxable Assessed Valuation 1.23%
Per Capita Overlapping Tax Supported  Debt 11,237$

________________
(1) Includes the Bonds and excludes the Maintenance Tax Notes; preliminary, subject to change.
(2) See “Table 10 – Authorized but Unissued Unlimited Tax Bonds” herein; preliminary, subject to change.

[The remainder of this page intentionally left blank.]

 32

DEBT INFORMATION

TABLE 8  -  PRO-FORMA TAX SUPPORTED DEBT SERVICE REQUIREMENTS

Fiscal Total
Year Debt % of

Ending Outstanding Debt(1) Service Principal
8/31 Principal Interest Total Principal Interest Total Requirements Retired
2026 1,885,000$   853,925$   2,738,925$   -$   -$   -$   2,738,925$
2027 1,735,000   775,775   2,510,775   15,000   978,583   993,583   3,504,358
2028 1,815,000   699,725   2,514,725   305,000   685,375   990,375   3,505,100
2029 1,890,000   620,200   2,510,200   320,000   669,750   989,750   3,499,950
2030 1,980,000   536,950   2,516,950   340,000   653,250   993,250   3,510,200   29.83%
2031 1,555,000   465,475   2,020,475   355,000   635,875   990,875   3,011,350
2032 480,000   425,725   905,725   375,000   617,625   992,625   1,898,350
2033 505,000   403,325   908,325   395,000   598,375   993,375   1,901,700
2034 525,000   379,900   904,900   415,000   578,125   993,125   1,898,025
2035 550,000   355,425   905,425   435,000   556,875   991,875   1,897,300   46.05%
2036 575,000   329,800   904,800   455,000   534,625   989,625   1,894,425
2037 610,000   302,800   912,800   480,000   511,250   991,250   1,904,050
2038 630,000   274,525   904,525   505,000   486,625   991,625   1,896,150
2039 665,000   244,975   909,975   530,000   460,750   990,750   1,900,725
2040 695,000   213,925   908,925   560,000   433,500   993,500   1,902,425   62.60%
2041 415,000   187,675   602,675   585,000   404,875   989,875   1,592,550
2042 435,000   166,425   601,425   615,000   374,875   989,875   1,591,300
2043 455,000   144,175   599,175   650,000   343,250   993,250   1,592,425
2044 480,000   120,800   600,800   680,000   310,000   990,000   1,590,800
2045 500,000   98,800   598,800   715,000   275,125   990,125   1,588,925   78.64%
2046 520,000   78,400   598,400   755,000   238,375   993,375   1,591,775
2047 545,000   57,100   602,100   790,000   199,750   989,750   1,591,850
2048 565,000   34,900   599,900   835,000   159,125   994,125   1,594,025
2049 590,000   11,800   601,800   875,000   116,375   991,375   1,593,175
2050 -   -   -   920,000   71,500   991,500   991,500   97.19%
2051 -   -   -   970,000   24,250   994,250   994,250   100.00%

20,600,000$ 7,782,525$  28,382,525$ 13,875,000$ 10,918,083$ 24,793,083$ 53,175,608$

The Bonds(2)

________________
(1)  Excludes the Maintenance Tax Notes.
(2)  Interest calculated at an assumed rate for purposes of illustration only.  Preliminary, subject to change.

TABLE 9  -  INTEREST AND SINKING FUND BUDGET PROJECTION (1)

Tax Supported Debt Service Requirements, Fiscal Year Ending August 31, 2026  2,738,925$

Interest and Sinking Fund, as of August 31, 2025 2,758,713$
State Aid 27,491
$0.07260 Tax Rate at 99.0% Collections Produces 2,641,449   5,427,653

Estimated Balance, August 31, 2026 2,688,728$

________________
(1) Excludes the Maintenance Tax Notes.